

Listed on : 24.3.2014
Court No. :
Item No. :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 4230 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.11031, 12494 & 12495 OF 2012

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition, exemption from filing Official Translation and bail)

Nar Singh ...Petitioner(s)
State of U.P ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petition, having regard to the fact that, though the petitioner was acquitted of charges under the Arms Act, he was found guilty under 302 I.P.C., where the injury was caused by a fire-arm."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent/State through Registered Post A.D.

It is submitted that Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent/State. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

st

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

